
No.F.I (7/GADC/HQ2023/CD No.087721010/ 6o1 

REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI 

(GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 
5- SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54 

Rest of the contents of the above said order shall remain unchanged. 

CORRIGENDUM 

In partial modification of this ofice order No. F. 1/7/GA/DC/HQ/CD NO.87721010/601 dated 
15/03/2024, the date of joining of the officials mentioned at Serial No. 8 &9 may be read as 
28.02.2024 instead of 29.02.2024 in r/o Sh. Naveen Chhikara & Sunil Kumar, Sr. Asstt. 

No.F.1 (7/GADCHQ2023/CD No.087721010/ ( 
Copy for information and further necessary action: -

3. 
2. District Magistrate of all districts of Revenue department. 
4. 

1. Dy. Secretary, Services-I, Services Department, Delhi Secretariat, Delhi 

DDO, Revenue (HQ) 
Section Officer concerned branches 

Dated: 

5. Official concerned with direction for strict compliance of order 
6. PA to Div. Comm., Revenue (HÌ) 

18|3)24 

Dated: 

(Parmod Kumar) 
SDM-I (HO) 

I. Sr. System Analyst, Revenue (H) with the request to uploai the order on the website. 8. Guard File 

(Parmod Kumar) 
SDM-I (HÌ) 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

